

Ref: Secy/NSE/46

19th July 2023

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India (NSE)
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Reg, 2015

The Company has received today the letter dated 18th July 2023 from M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (RTA) informing the loss of Share Certificate by the shareholders, as per details given below:

SI N o	Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certific ate No (s)	Distinctiv From	No of Shares	
1	Ms. Vidya Seth(Deceased) Jt with Mr Arun Seth	V0002364	900384 900385	43036106 34550071 43036156	43036155 34550110 43036165	100
2	Mr Babu Lal Seth (Deceased) Jt with Ms. Vidya Seth(Deceased) Jt with Mr Arun Seth	B0002134	94313 216080	16600881 17851093	16600930 17851142	100
3	Mr Manish Pal Arora Jt with Ms. Madhu Arora	M0019327	860415 - 860420 860725 860735 869209 - 869214	69577501 69593001 69593501 70017201	69577800 69593050 69593550 70017500	700
4	Ms. Madhu Arora	M0006632	284465 284466	22994126	22994225	100

Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited

(CIN: L11101TN1969PLC005778)

REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE: "SPIC HOUSE", No. 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 India.

Phone: +91 (44) 2235 0245 | E: spiccorp@spic.co.in | Web: www.spic.in



Copy of the letter received from RTA is enclosed.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd.,

M B Ganesh Secretary

Encl: a/a



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM/SPN/DUPC/2023

18.07.2023

To

M/S.SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

SPIC HOUSE, NO.88

MOUNT ROAD GUINDY

CHENNAI-600032

SECRETARY SPIC UND., Chennai-32.

19 JUL 2023

RECEIVED

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate(s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders. We have verified the same with the records and have apprised them the procedure for loss of share certificates as per details given:

Name of the shareholder	Folio	Old Share	No. of	Distinctive Nos.		Date of
	No.	Certificate	shares	From	To	Receipt
·.		No.				
VIDYA SETH (DECEASED)		900384		43036106	43036155	
Jt: ARUN SETH	V0002364	900385	100	34550071	34550110	17.07.23
		900385		43036156	43036165	
BABU LAL SETH (DECEASED)	B0002134	94313		16600881	16600930	17.07.23
Jt1:VIDYA SETH		216080	100	17851093	17851142	
(DECEASED)						ļ
Jt2: ARUN SETH						
MANISH PAL ARORA		860415-860420		69577501	69577800	
Jt: MADHU ARORA	M0019327	860725	700	69593001	69593050	17.07.23
•		860735		69593501	69593550	Para massina de
		869209-869214	·	70017201	70017500	
MADHU ARORA	M0006632	284465-284466	100	22994126	22994225	17.07.23
MADHU ARORA		60280		10513331	10513380	
Jt: MANISH PAL ARORA	M0015027	63896	650	10428331	10428380	17.07.23
		207393		17417593	17417642	
•		225999-226000		18450409	18450508	
		236179-236183		18958535	18958784	
$\mathbf{A}_{i} = \mathbf{A}_{i}$		258335	1	21245335	21245384	
		270173		21835497	21835546	-
		296299		23869909	23869958	
	·	296299	,	23869909	23869958	



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder(s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate(s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate(s) will be issued to shareholder. We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully FOR CAMED CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

P.MURALIDHARAN MANAGER (SHARES)